SCHEDULE “A” TO BYLAW NO. 1100
Bylaw No. 1955
Effective April 22, 2013

BUSINESS LICENCE FEES

Category 1 APPROVED HOMES (Day Care, Special Care, etc.)

Day Care/ Nursery School $ 130.00
Personal Care $ 265.00
Category 2 ARTS AND CRAFTS

Resident $ 70.00
Non-Resident $ 265.00
Category 3 AUTOMATIC VENDING MACHINES (Coin Operated)
$.01 to $.25 machines $ 15.00
$.26 to $1.00 machines $ 35.00
Machines over $1.00 $ 70.00
Category 4 BASIC BUSINESS LICENCE (Unless otherwise noted)
Resident - Home Based $ 265.00
Resident - Commercial Premises $ 130.00
Non-Resident $ 400.00
Non-Resident (Special Fee) $ 205.00
Category 5 *CARNIVAL/CIRCUS

Carnival -- per ride or concession $ 70.00
Circus $1,100.00
Category 6 ‘CHRISTMAS TREE SALES

Resident $ 70.00
Non-Resident $ 130.00

Category 7 COMMERCIAL BUSINESS VEHICLE

265.00
400.00
265.00
265.00

Dray Service - Resident
Dray Service - Non-Resident
Tow Truck

Ice Cream Truck

0 6 P



Ice Cream Bicycle (Resident)
Ice Cream Bicycle (Non-Resident)

Category 8 CONTRACTORS

Handyman/Repairman
Sub-Contractor - Resident
Sub-Contractor - Non-Resident
General Contractor - Resident
General Contractor - Non-Resident

Category 9 *DIRECT SELLERS (Per Salesperson)
Resident — With Required Provincial Direct Sellers Licence
Resident — Not Requiring Provincial Direct Sellers Licence
Non-Resident — With Required Provincial Direct Sellers Licence
Non-Resident — Not Requiring Provincial Direct Sellers Licence
Category 10 FARMERS MARKET

Per Year

Category 11 FLEA MARKET

Per Event
Per Year

Category 12 PAWN BROKER/SECOND HAND DEALER

Per Location

Category 13 POSTER PANELS
Per Panel
Category 14 PUBLIC HALLS

Public Halls: $.10 /sq.ft of floor space to a maximum of

Category 15 "SEASONAL TRADES

Chimney Sweep

Garden Tilling/Lawn Care
Snow Removal
Non-Resident
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35.00
70.00

205.00
265.00
525.00
400.00
770.00

35.00
25.00
275.00
65.00

130.00

70.00
265.00

660.00

55.00

395.00

130.00
130.00
130.00
265.00



Category 16 "SPECIAL EVENTS (Boxing, Wrestling, Musical, Special Sales,
etc.)
Resident - Per Event $ 345.00
Non-Resident — Per Day $ 330.00
Non-Resident — Per Week $1,300.00
Category 17 SPECIALIZED TRANSPORTATION
Taxi-Cab per car $ 130.00
Taxi-Cab per van $ 205.00
Limousine Service $ 265.00
Driver Training Instructor $ 130.00
Category 18 "TRANSIENT TRADERS
General Merchandise - per day $ 330.00
General Merchandise - per year $1,155.00
Fish, Fruit, Produce - per day $ 130.00
Fish, Fruit, Produce - per year $ 800.00

NOTE: All Fees set out above are annual fees and except for those marked with
an asterisk (*) where licenses are issued on or after October 1 in any year shall be
subject to a license fee equal to 50 per cent of the annual fee. Those licence fees
in Categories identified with an asterisk (*) shall not be reduced regardless of the
date of purchase.



