SCHEDULE "A" TO BYLAW NO. 1100 Bylaw No. 1955 Effective April 22, 2013

BUSINESS LICENCE FEES

Category 1	APPROVED HOMES (Day Care, Special Care, etc.)				
Day Care/ Nursery Personal Care	School	\$ \$	130.00 265.00		
Category 2	ARTS AND CRAFTS				
Resident Non-Resident		\$	70.00 265.00		
Category 3	AUTOMATIC VENDING MACHINES (Coin Operated)				
\$.01 to \$.25 machines \$.26 to \$1.00 machines Machines over \$1.00		\$ \$ \$	15.00 35.00 70.00		
Category 4	Category 4 BASIC BUSINESS LICENCE (Unless otherwise noted)				
Resident - Home Based Resident - Commercial Premises Non-Resident Non-Resident (Special Fee)		\$\$\$\$	265.00 130.00 400.00 205.00		
Category 5	*CARNIVAL/CIRCUS				
Carnival per ride or concession Circus		\$ \$1	70.00 ,100.00		
Category 6	*CHRISTMAS TREE SALES				
Resident Non-Resident		\$ \$	70.00 130.00		
Category 7	COMMERCIAL BUSINESS VEHICLE				
Dray Service - Resident Dray Service - Non-Resident Tow Truck Ice Cream Truck		\$ \$ \$ \$	265.00 400.00 265.00 265.00		

Ice Cream Bicycle (Ice Cream Bicycle (\$ \$	35.00 70.00	
Category 8	CONTRACTORS			
Handyman/Repairn Sub-Contractor - Re Sub-Contractor - No General Contractor General Contractor	esident on-Resident - Resident	\$ \$ \$ \$	205.00 265.00 525.00 400.00 770.00	
Category 9	*DIRECT SELLERS (Per Salesperson)			
Resident – Not Red Non-Resident – Wi	equired Provincial Direct Sellers Licence quiring Provincial Direct Sellers Licence th Required Provincial Direct Sellers Licence t Requiring Provincial Direct Sellers Licence	\$ \$ \$ \$	35.00 25.00 275.00 65.00	
Category 10	FARMERS MARKET			
Per Year		\$	130.00	
Category 11	FLEA MARKET			
Per Event Per Year		\$ \$	70.00 265.00	
Category 12	PAWN BROKER/SECOND HAND DEALER			
Per Location		\$	660.00	
Category 13	POSTER PANELS			
Per Panel		\$	55.00	
Category 14	PUBLIC HALLS			
Public Halls: \$.10 /	sq.ft of floor space to a maximum of	\$	395.00	
Category 15	*SEASONAL TRADES			
Chimney Sweep Garden Tilling/Lawi Snow Removal Non-Resident	n Care	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	130.00 130.00 130.00 265.00	

<u>Category 16</u> *SPECIAL EVENTS (Boxing, Wrestling, Musical, Special Sales, etc.)

Resident - Per Event Non-Resident – Per Day Non-Resident – Per Week	\$ 345.00 \$ 330.00 \$1,300.00
Category 17 SPECIALIZED TRANSPORTATION	
Taxi-Cab per car Taxi-Cab per van Limousine Service Driver Training Instructor	\$ 130.00 \$ 205.00 \$ 265.00 \$ 130.00
Category 18 *TRANSIENT TRADERS	
General Merchandise - per day General Merchandise - per year Fish, Fruit, Produce - per day Fish, Fruit, Produce - per year	\$ 330.00 \$1,155.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 800.00

NOTE: All Fees set out above are annual fees and <u>except</u> for those marked with an asterisk (*) where licenses are issued on or after October 1 in any year shall be subject to a license fee equal to 50 per cent of the annual fee. Those licence fees in Categories identified with an asterisk (*) shall not be reduced regardless of the date of purchase.